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(Hon'ble Shri N-U.Krishnan, Acting Chairman )

Ue have heard him. The challango in t.ha OeAo

ia to the appointment of respondent No.2. It is otatsd

that in pursuance of the advertisement at Ann.Aol for

the post of Managers Sports Hostels/Assistant Diracto^o^

khe applicant applied for that post. He uas not SQloctod
but he u a^ taken on some junior post, on th?? basis

earlier salaction . f^Q uas howevar from tha daoastmnnto ' .
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second respondent has bean appointed aWss

1?

istant

Olrsotor in purs; pa of Annexura A.1 adu-rtisaita.it

dated 22.11.1988. The appliPant challanpas this

appointmant order on ths ground that the second

raspondant is not duly qualified uhiie he has the

naceosary qualifications. Ue uanted to knou fron tho

learned counsel as to uhy this OA should not he

dismissed on the ground of limitation. Ho submits

that it is only 1992 that ho came to knou about the

appointmsht of Ilnd rospohdent and then he made a

representation on 25.2.1992(Ann.A.4 collecli„oIy).

"e have ssen that representation. That representation

addressed to Director Gsnerel does not state any uhore
that he came tc knou about tho aopointment of respond,nt

No.2 in 1992. No doubt^ an aoarnment has been mado

to this effect in para A.5 of the OS uh .rs he otatos '

that ha came to knau after lapse of 3 years that certain

other candidates uhc euen did not having the minimum

qualifications uers appointed "as Assistant Oiraator.

2- Though there is a rafsrancs in Ann.5 letter
datad 24.9.92 regarding the Court case filed by the

epplicant. lepmad counsel for the aopllcant submits
that those matters have nothing to do in the orosent

application.

3. "a have heard the learned counsel. Ha has not
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/' V ■bosn able to satisfy us on the ground of llnitation,

Ue are unabla to ballsus that though ths aDoUoant

uas uocking in tha offlca, hs did not cnria to fcnoo

about ths appointment of raspondant No.? in time

to flis OA uithin tha prescribe time limit. That

apart, euen assuming that ha came to knou .about

this only in 1992, still this OA is barred by

limitation,

4. In tha circumstances, this OA is dismissad

as time barred.
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'  ' ■ISmt.Lakshmi Suaminathan) (N,U.Krishnan )

Wembor (3) fl ying Chairman
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